
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Practice Lead  

Marion O’Donnell (PER58731) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6084 

Works Mobile 07880787170 

marion.odonnell@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 

Lily Rooke (PER66248) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 5459 

Works Mobile: 07392287932 

lily.rooke@halton.gov.uk 
 

 

 

 

 

Social Worker  

Kadie Molyneux (PER44680) Landline 

Number: 0151 511 7557 

Works Mobile: 07824820817 

kadie.molyneux@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

Social Worker 

Deborah Welding (PER62342) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 5439 

Works Mobile 07795501948 

deborah.welding@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

Social Worker ASYE 

Alisha Jones (PER61905)  

Landline Number: 0151 511 5205 

Works Mobile: Awaiting 

alisha.jones@halton.gov.uk 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Duty and Assessment Team – Landline Number 0151 511 5100 

dutyandassessmentteam@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Principal Manager 

Sarah Ellison (PER43904) 

Landline Number 0151 511 7270 

Works Mobile 07748624120 

sarah.ellison@halton.gov.uk 

 

Social Worker 

Victoria Russell (PER63336) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 5309 

Works Mobile: 07766528533 

victoria.russell@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

Social Worker 

Rebekah Brown (PER65972)  

Landline Number: 0151 511 5450 

Works Mobile:  Awaiting 

rebekah.brown@halton.gov.uk 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Social Worker 

Jenaid Gunning (PER67159) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8283 

Works 07717 517599 

jenaid.gunning@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

Social Worker (Part Time) 

Jasmin Paxford (PER57625) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8407 

Works Mobile: Awaiting 

Jasmin.Paxford@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

Social Worker 

Karen Wood (PER52273) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6083 

Works Mobile: 

karen.wood@halton.gov.uk 

 


